Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: Shuttle Technology Group Ltd.
Alan E. J. Jones	Internal Address: Alba House, The Mulberry Business Park
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_ <u>March 30, 1998</u>	Street Address: _Fishponds Road
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Wokingham, Berkshire</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:
 Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	Country: <u>England</u> Zip: <u>RG41.2GY</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
6,145,046 Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Stuart J. Friedman</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 28930 Ridge Road	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Mt. Airy	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip: 21771	
Phone Number: 301-829-1003	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: sfriedman@hughes.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Stuert J. Friedman Name of Person Signing	April 3, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordstion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0621



ABBIGNNENT

WHEREAS, ALAN E.J. JONES, a resident of Wilkingham, England, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "MEMORY CARD INTERFACE APPARATUS" filed with the U.S. Patent Office on November 18, 1997, under Serial No. 08/972,751;

WHEREAS, SHUTTLE TECHNOLOGY GROUP LTD., a Corporation of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Alba House, The Mulberry Business Park, Fishponds Road, Wokingham, Berkshire RG41 2GY ENGLAND, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, said invention, said improvements, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States or any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor,

1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said application, said invention and said improvements, and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, including any divisions, substitutions, continuations in whole or in part, conversions, reissues, additions or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by

Seriel No.: 08/172,751

-1-

PATENT REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0622



Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

2. Assignor hereby warrants, covenants and represents that he has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege with respect to said application, invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that he has the full right to make this Assignment.

3. Assignor further agrees that at the request and expense of Assignee, but without charge to said Assignee, he will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent, in said Assignee, and will execute all oaths and other papers, within the truth, that are necessary or desirable for prosecuting said invention or improvements, for refiling said applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications covaring said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee, for reissuance or reexamination of said Letters Patent, or for the filing in foreign countries of applications for Letters Patent covering said invention or improvements.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Serial No.: 00/972,751

-2-

PATENT REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0623



STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) 85 COUNTY OF)

On ______, before me, ______, personally appeared Alan E.J. Jones personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 04/03/2009